

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9377/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/05/2005 in RFA No. 415/1994 & RFA No. 416/1994 & RFA No. 423/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 20.6.2006)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. General

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has already filed process fee and thirteen sets of spare copies of the special leave petition on 8th July, 2006. Registry to verify.

Prakash]

Court Master

Cou

rt Master