

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9377/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in RFA No.415/1994 & RFA No.416/1994 & RFA No.423/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners may take appropriate steps to find out the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.2. However, considering the fact that unserved Respondent No.2 is real brother of Respondent Nos.1 and 3 and they all were joined in this litigation as legal representatives of their

..2/-

.2.

father, being original applicant in the first trial court, in view of such facts, Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are directed to disclose the facts regarding unserved Respondent No.2, viz., his address, in case of his death the date of death and his legal representatives, before the next date, as an affidavit.

List the matter on 24th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar