

"

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9377/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in RFA No. 415/1994 & RFA  
No. 416/1994 & RFA No. 423/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHAN  
DIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased R.No.2)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to condone the delay of 4512 days in  
filing the application for substitution. The application for bringing on  
record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 is dismissed  
accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi )  
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master